allianceparts.com2019 PARTS GUIDE
SLACK
ADJUSTERS
2019 | ALLIANCE PARTS SLACK ADJUSTERS 2
INTRODUCTION
INTRODUCTION
PARTS NUMBERING SYSTEM
WARRANTY
All part numbers in this program contain the prefix ABP and N42AS (the company-assigned code for this program).
The remaining digits are based on part and design.
Example – ABP N42AS 065175
All Alliance Parts products in the catalog are set up with an Alliance part number. In the back of this catalog, you will
find an extensive cross-reference list. This will help link another manufacturer’s part to an Alliance ABP number.
Illustrations and photographs used in this catalog may vary slightly from the actual product. Prototype samples are sometimes used for photography.
The production parts may vary slightly.
Availability of products shown in this catalog is subject to change without notice.
1For nearly all heavy-duty truck makes and models.
Alliance products are backed by a 1-year/unlimited-mile standard warranty. Additional warranty coverage may apply
where specified.
ALL-MAKES HEAVY-DUTY SLACK ADJUSTERS
With parts and accessories for all makes and models1, Alliance Parts is the smartest choice for value on the road.
Readily available, easily affordable and assured in quality, Alliance has everything you need to deliver.
2019 | ALLIANCE PARTS SLACK ADJUSTERS 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1
2
SLACK ADJUSTERS
SPECIFICATIONS ............................................................................................................................................... 5
CROSS-REFERENCE
CROSS-REFERENCE ........................................................................................................................................12
AC COMPRESSORS
SLACK
ADJUSTERS
1
SLACK ADJUSTERS
2019 | ALLIANCE PARTS SLACK ADJUSTERS 5
SLACK ADJUSTERS
1
SLACK ADJUSTERS
SLACK ADJUSTER FAILURE
Proper brake stroke adjustment and maintenance are critical to roadway safety.
• Measure chamber stroke by checking the distance from the chamber to the pin with the brakes released vs. full
brake application. Ensure that this distance is within maximum allowable specifications for your vehicle
• If an automatic slack adjuster has excessive chamber stroke, do not manually adjust it. Over-stroking is usually a
sign of adjuster failure or a larger problem with the braking system
• Light-duty braking cycles are a common cause of brake over-stroking. If insufficient torque passes through
the adjuster, it may not cause the ratchet within the adjuster to advance. If this continues, the automatic slack
adjuster is no longer compensating for the normal wear of the brakes
• Recommended: On a regular basis, make a few full-pressure brake applications to cause the adjuster to turn over,
and then visually check the stroke before leaving the yard
2019 | ALLIANCE PARTS SLACK ADJUSTERS 6
SLACK ADJUSTERS
1
SLACK ADJUSTERS
Alliance automatic slack adjusters include clevis unless otherwise noted.
SPECIFICATIONS
MERITOR STYLE
ALLIANCE P/N SPECIFICATION
ABP N42AS R801074 1-1/2"-28 spline, 6.0" arm length
ABP N42AS R801073 1-1/2"-28 spline, 5.5" arm length